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Grand Prix Burgas'25
Burgas, 16. - 18.5.2025

Event 24 Men, 200m Medley 13 years and older
17.5.2025 г. - 12:32 Results Prelim
BulgariaLCM Open 2:00.70 Mihail ALEKSANDROV SHIP Beijing (CHN) 13.8.2008 г.
BulgariaLCM 15 - 17 2:05.57 Mihail ALEKSANDROV OLIMP  (AUT) 26.6.2002 г.
BulgariaLCM 13 - 14 2:15.81 Antani IVANOV ETAR2 Varna 13.7.2013 г.

SGP 2025 Open: 2:00.76
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

13 - 14 years

1. Hristo PETKOV 14 Plovdiv 2019 2:13.85 617 A 28.26 35.08 39.82 30.69
New Record

2. Nikolay STOEV 14 Akulite 2:19.84 541 B 30.27 37.96 39.69 31.92
3. Martin DAVCHEV 14 Plovdiv 2019 2:24.33 492 B 30.31 38.55 41.43 34.04
4. Omer BOYAR 13 Turkiye 2:26.46 471 B 30.11 37.67 44.60 34.08
5. Doruk KERVANCIOGLU 13 Turkiye 2:27.00 466 R 30.72 36.57 45.92 33.79
6. Ismail Emir GUNDOGDU 13 Turkiye 2:27.76 459 R 31.26 40.77 42.51 33.22
7. Kurtulus AKGULLU 13 Turkiye 2:27.78 459 31.17 38.82 45.33 32.46
8. Osman Ata KARADAG 13 Turkiye 2:28.88 448 32.07 37.90 44.51 34.40
9. Mehmet Yigit SAYGILI 13 Turkiye 2:29.20 446 31.87 41.15 43.13 33.05

10. Umut Ata SARIKAYA 13 Turkiye 2:29.23 445 30.97 39.33 45.77 33.16
11. Ismail Engin AKDOGAN 13 Turkiye 2:30.95 430 31.78 37.95 47.03 34.19
12. Can Ates UNVERDI 13 Turkiye 2:32.70 416 32.61 43.19 41.94 34.96
13. Steliyan STOYANOV 14 Metropol 2:32.91 414 32.55 41.93 41.22 37.21
14. Ahmet Eymen ERBAS 13 Turkiye 2:32.92 414 30.88 39.72 46.66 35.66
15. Tuna Ozcan KUBAT 13 Turkiye 2:33.60 408 32.45 40.36 46.19 34.60
16. Ahmet Efe POYRAZOGLU 13 Turkiye 2:34.51 401 33.98 41.46 46.40 32.67
17. Yusuf Aras CETINKAYA 13 Turkiye 2:34.99 397 34.07 41.28 43.87 35.77
18. Boris ALEKSANDROV 14 Plovdiv 2019 2:35.08 397 33.98 39.54 47.48 34.08
19. Omer Kayra KURT 13 Turkiye 2:35.33 395 33.49 42.58 47.05 32.21
20. Egemen AYBEY 13 Turkiye 2:37.08 382 33.05 38.83 50.84 34.36
21. Ali Eymen BOZKURT 13 Turkiye 2:37.25 381 33.52 39.96 48.06 35.71
22. Cinar UCAR 13 Turkiye 2:37.42 379 33.40 40.70 47.45 35.87
23. L. PATRIC ALEXANDRU 13 Bucharest Sport Club Elite 2:38.17 374 31.34 41.79 49.40 35.64
24. Eymen ERGEZEN 13 Turkiye 2:38.32 373 33.67 43.36 44.42 36.87
25. Aras IPEK 13 Turkiye 2:38.56 371 34.26 42.32 45.73 36.25
26. A. AKCAGOZ 13 Turkiye 2:38.88 369 35.58 43.26 45.37 34.67
27. Kaan SONMEZ 13 Turkiye 2:39.42 365 35.42 43.45 46.31 34.24
28. Armin OZER 13 Turkiye 2:39.48 365 34.26 41.60 47.43 36.19
29. O. CANAKPINAR 13 Turkiye 2:40.05 361 36.11 43.20 44.89 35.85
30. Deniz Baray TOZ 13 Turkiye 2:41.11 354 32.74 42.64 51.23 34.50
31. Serban LUCA 14 Bucharest Sport Club Elite 2:41.61 351 32.93 41.53 48.81 38.34
32. Heddam CETIK 13 Turkiye 2:45.48 326 35.37 43.14 49.60 37.37
33. Emre AYGUN 13 Turkiye 2:47.07 317 35.00 46.70 48.93 36.44
34. Zdravko KIROV 14 Avgusta 2:47.18 317 34.36 44.18 51.03 37.61
35. Dimitar PIRINSKI 14 Sprint Sofia 2:47.66 314 37.17 42.88 47.96 39.65
36. Georgi KAFEDZHIEV 13 Metropol 2:48.65 308 36.04 42.13 53.04 37.44
37. Nikola MITEV 13 Akulite 2:52.79 287 36.25 44.96 52.68 38.90
38. Nikolai DALCHEV 13 Plovdiv 2019 2:56.14 271 34.64 47.24 54.15 40.11

15 - 17 years

1. Ivan DANCO 17 Moldova 2:10.82 661 A 27.65 32.94 38.55 31.68
2. Chirill LIHODED 17 Moldova 2:13.28 625 A 28.03 35.76 38.74 30.75
3. Emir KURTER 15 Fenerbahche 2:14.05 615 A 28.95 34.13 38.42 32.55
4. Popescu VLAD 15 Bucharest Sport Club Elite 2:18.53 557 B 29.74 34.09 41.02 33.68
5. Damyan GEORGIEV 16 Akulite 2:19.17 549 B 29.53 35.69 41.67 32.28
6. Ivan CHAKAROV 17 Akulite 2:21.22 526 B 29.46 36.49 42.86 32.41
7. Simeon STOYCHEV 17 Akulite 2:22.87 508 B 29.23 37.43 43.76 32.45
8. Moise MATEI 17 Bucharest Sport Club Elite 2:28.70 450 28.73 39.66 43.15 37.16
9. Nikola NIKOLOV 15 Olimp 2:32.11 420 33.79 40.87 41.25 36.20

10. Martin TENEV 15 Avgusta 2:32.42 418 30.86 39.96 45.82 35.78
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Grand Prix Burgas'25
Burgas, 16. - 18.5.2025

Event 24, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, 15 - 17 years

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

11. Boris RASHEV 15 Zapochni Da Pluvash 2:34.94 398 32.18 40.92 47.91 33.93
12. Vasil TONEV 16 Avgusta 2:35.62 393 31.89 43.04 45.07 35.62
13. Shenol AHMEDOV 17 Briz 2:37.89 376 31.59 40.81 49.81 35.68
14. Martin PECEV 16 Avgusta 2:40.28 359 31.18 39.74 51.11 38.25
15. Yani TODOROV 17 Briz 2:40.77 356 32.72 44.09 44.99 38.97
16. Iliyan DIMITROV 16 Akulite 2:42.34 346 33.12 42.61 48.87 37.74
17. Petar PETROV 15 Levski 2:45.08 329 29.68 46.02 53.52 35.86
18. Harun ALI 15 Burgas 2:45.41 327 33.37 45.61 47.48 38.95
19. Slavyan ATANASOV 16 Torpedo 2:46.25 322 30.59 47.71 51.10 36.85
20. Krasimir SKACHKOV 16 Burgas 2:55.08 276 33.91 42.13 57.00 42.04

Open

1. Ivan GRABKO 20 Plovdiv 2019 2:09.16 687 A 27.10 33.88 36.64 31.54
2. Vlad STANCU 20 Steaua 2:10.31 669 A 27.74 33.47 37.76 31.34
3. Ivan DANCO 17 Moldova 2:10.82 661 A 27.65 32.94 38.55 31.68
4. Pavel BATINOV 19 Olimp 2:11.51 651 A 27.32 33.80 38.87 31.52

Aleks STOINOV 19 Olimp 2:11.51 651 A 27.59 34.11 39.15 30.66
6. Chirill LIHODED 17 Moldova 2:13.28 625 A 28.03 35.76 38.74 30.75
7. Hristo PETKOV 14 Plovdiv 2019 2:13.85 617 A 28.26 35.08 39.82 30.69

New Record

8. Emir KURTER 15 Fenerbahche 2:14.05 615 A 28.95 34.13 38.42 32.55
9. Georgi DOBREV 19 Akulite 2:17.51 569 B 28.23 34.16 44.98 30.14

10. Popescu VLAD 15 Bucharest Sport Club Elite 2:18.53 557 B 29.74 34.09 41.02 33.68
11. Damyan GEORGIEV 16 Akulite 2:19.17 549 B 29.53 35.69 41.67 32.28
12. Nikolay STOEV 14 Akulite 2:19.84 541 B 30.27 37.96 39.69 31.92
13. Ivan CHAKAROV 17 Akulite 2:21.22 526 B 29.46 36.49 42.86 32.41
14. Simeon STOYCHEV 17 Akulite 2:22.87 508 B 29.23 37.43 43.76 32.45
15. Martin DAVCHEV 14 Plovdiv 2019 2:24.33 492 B 30.31 38.55 41.43 34.04
16. Omer BOYAR 13 Turkiye 2:26.46 471 B 30.11 37.67 44.60 34.08
17. Doruk KERVANCIOGLU 13 Turkiye 2:27.00 466 R 30.72 36.57 45.92 33.79
18. Ismail Emir GUNDOGDU 13 Turkiye 2:27.76 459 R 31.26 40.77 42.51 33.22
19. Kurtulus AKGULLU 13 Turkiye 2:27.78 459 31.17 38.82 45.33 32.46
20. Moise MATEI 17 Bucharest Sport Club Elite 2:28.70 450 28.73 39.66 43.15 37.16
21. Osman Ata KARADAG 13 Turkiye 2:28.88 448 32.07 37.90 44.51 34.40
22. Mehmet Yigit SAYGILI 13 Turkiye 2:29.20 446 31.87 41.15 43.13 33.05
23. Umut Ata SARIKAYA 13 Turkiye 2:29.23 445 30.97 39.33 45.77 33.16
24. Martin TODOROV 18 Metropol 2:30.92 430 31.67 41.15 44.56 33.54
25. Ismail Engin AKDOGAN 13 Turkiye 2:30.95 430 31.78 37.95 47.03 34.19
26. Nikola NIKOLOV 15 Olimp 2:32.11 420 33.79 40.87 41.25 36.20
27. Martin TENEV 15 Avgusta 2:32.42 418 30.86 39.96 45.82 35.78
28. Can Ates UNVERDI 13 Turkiye 2:32.70 416 32.61 43.19 41.94 34.96
29. Steliyan STOYANOV 14 Metropol 2:32.91 414 32.55 41.93 41.22 37.21
30. Ahmet Eymen ERBAS 13 Turkiye 2:32.92 414 30.88 39.72 46.66 35.66
31. Tuna Ozcan KUBAT 13 Turkiye 2:33.60 408 32.45 40.36 46.19 34.60
32. Ahmet Efe POYRAZOGLU 13 Turkiye 2:34.51 401 33.98 41.46 46.40 32.67
33. Boris RASHEV 15 Zapochni Da Pluvash 2:34.94 398 32.18 40.92 47.91 33.93
34. Yusuf Aras CETINKAYA 13 Turkiye 2:34.99 397 34.07 41.28 43.87 35.77
35. Boris ALEKSANDROV 14 Plovdiv 2019 2:35.08 397 33.98 39.54 47.48 34.08
36. Omer Kayra KURT 13 Turkiye 2:35.33 395 33.49 42.58 47.05 32.21
37. Vasil TONEV 16 Avgusta 2:35.62 393 31.89 43.04 45.07 35.62
38. Egemen AYBEY 13 Turkiye 2:37.08 382 33.05 38.83 50.84 34.36
39. Ali Eymen BOZKURT 13 Turkiye 2:37.25 381 33.52 39.96 48.06 35.71
40. Cinar UCAR 13 Turkiye 2:37.42 379 33.40 40.70 47.45 35.87
41. Shenol AHMEDOV 17 Briz 2:37.89 376 31.59 40.81 49.81 35.68
42. L. PATRIC ALEXANDRU 13 Bucharest Sport Club Elite 2:38.17 374 31.34 41.79 49.40 35.64
43. Eymen ERGEZEN 13 Turkiye 2:38.32 373 33.67 43.36 44.42 36.87
44. Aras IPEK 13 Turkiye 2:38.56 371 34.26 42.32 45.73 36.25
45. A. AKCAGOZ 13 Turkiye 2:38.88 369 35.58 43.26 45.37 34.67
46. Ivo YANEV 18 Metropol 2:39.03 368 31.86 41.66 47.41 38.10
47. Kaan SONMEZ 13 Turkiye 2:39.42 365 35.42 43.45 46.31 34.24
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Grand Prix Burgas'25
Burgas, 16. - 18.5.2025

Event 24, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

48. Armin OZER 13 Turkiye 2:39.48 365 34.26 41.60 47.43 36.19
49. O. CANAKPINAR 13 Turkiye 2:40.05 361 36.11 43.20 44.89 35.85
50. Martin PECEV 16 Avgusta 2:40.28 359 31.18 39.74 51.11 38.25
51. Yani TODOROV 17 Briz 2:40.77 356 32.72 44.09 44.99 38.97
52. Deniz Baray TOZ 13 Turkiye 2:41.11 354 32.74 42.64 51.23 34.50
53. Serban LUCA 14 Bucharest Sport Club Elite 2:41.61 351 32.93 41.53 48.81 38.34
54. Iliyan DIMITROV 16 Akulite 2:42.34 346 33.12 42.61 48.87 37.74
55. Petar PETROV 15 Levski 2:45.08 329 29.68 46.02 53.52 35.86
56. Harun ALI 15 Burgas 2:45.41 327 33.37 45.61 47.48 38.95
57. Heddam CETIK 13 Turkiye 2:45.48 326 35.37 43.14 49.60 37.37
58. Slavyan ATANASOV 16 Torpedo 2:46.25 322 30.59 47.71 51.10 36.85
59. Emre AYGUN 13 Turkiye 2:47.07 317 35.00 46.70 48.93 36.44
60. Zdravko KIROV 14 Avgusta 2:47.18 317 34.36 44.18 51.03 37.61
61. Victor HADZHIIVANOV 18 Swim For All Ages 2:47.58 314 32.96 44.35 47.84 42.43
62. Dimitar PIRINSKI 14 Sprint Sofia 2:47.66 314 37.17 42.88 47.96 39.65
63. Georgi KAFEDZHIEV 13 Metropol 2:48.65 308 36.04 42.13 53.04 37.44
64. David HULEV 18 Chernomorets 2:51.43 294 33.74 44.17 55.59 37.93
65. Nikola MITEV 13 Akulite 2:52.79 287 36.25 44.96 52.68 38.90
66. Krasimir SKACHKOV 16 Burgas 2:55.08 276 33.91 42.13 57.00 42.04
67. Stoyan IVANOV 18 Burgas 2:55.13 275 37.09 46.42 49.62 42.00
68. Nikolai DALCHEV 13 Plovdiv 2019 2:56.14 271 34.64 47.24 54.15 40.11


